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Basic Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Hannah Roehrig, Onyx Suburban SA
  2 Katelyn Pothoff, Mt. Clemens FSC
  3 Serra Patterson, Kalamazoo FSC
  4 Gabriella Kennerly, St. Clair Shores FSC

High Beginner Boys Free Skate  - Final Standings
  1 Levi Grandstaff, Lansing SC

High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Kathryn Shaw, Port Huron FSC
  2 Molly Piskor, St. Clair Shores FSC
  3 Brooke Stone, Port Huron FSC
  4 Kara Klomparens, Kalamazoo FSC
  5 Erin Colling, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  6 Megan Kehrig, Onyx Suburban SA 1
  7 David Ureel, Fraser

High Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Hunter Thayer, St. Clair Shores FSC
  2 Abigail Gilmore, Lansing SC
  3 Paige Koehn, Port Huron FSC
  4 Katerina Zimmerman, Strongsville Skating ...
  5 Erin Colling, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  6 Kelsey Jo Gustafson, Onyx Suburban SA
  7 Emmy Francek, Louisville Skating Ac...

High Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Sonja Boruszok, Troy Academy of FS
  2 Megan Vazana, Onyx Suburban SA
  3 Molly Piskor, St. Clair Shores FSC
  4 Sydney Carr, Fraser FSC
  5 Jennifer York, Lakeland SC
  6 Brooke Stone, Port Huron FSC
  7 Kara Klomparens, Kalamazoo FSC

Intermediate Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings
  1 Jenna Shoemaker, Lakeland SC
  2 Jessica Shoemaker, Lakeland SC

Intermediate/Novice Spins - Final Standings
  1 Kaitlyn Shariak, Detroit Skating Club
  2 Samantha Girardi, Strongsville Skating ...
  3 Mia Rollins, Nashville FSC

Junior Pairs Free Skate - Final Standings
  1 Megan Gueli, Detroit Skating Club
  1 Grant Marron, Coyotes SC of AZ
  2 Jaylyn Kelly, Lansing SC
  2 Gabe Woodruff, Detroit Skating Club

Junior Pairs Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Jaylyn Kelly, Lansing SC
  1 Gabe Woodruff, Detroit Skating Club
  2 Megan Gueli, Detroit Skating Club
  2 Grant Marron, Coyotes SC of AZ

Juvenile Pairs Free Skate  - Final Standings
  1 Kaitlin Budd, Detroit Skating Club
  1 Constantin Chizhikov
  2 Isabelle Daskas, Onyx Suburban SA
  2 Sam Padalino, Onyx Suburban SA
  3 Anastacia Torossian, Lakeland SC
  3 Kristopher Torossian, Detroit Skating Club

Juvenile Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings
  1 Andrea Heide, St. Clair Shores FSC
  2 Paige Pringle, St. Clair Shores FSC
  3-TIE Taylor Siecinski, St. Clair Shores FSC
  3-TIE Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Heather Baines, St. Clair Shores FSC
  6 Emily Brzezicki, St. Clair Shores FSC

Low Beginner Boys Free Skate - Final Standings
  1 David Ureel, Fraser FSC
  2 Christopher Elder, Louisville S! kating ...

Low Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Molly Davies, Twin Bays SC
  2 Mercedas Adams, Onyx Suburban SA
  3 Katerina Renusch, St. Clair Shores FSC
  4 Zoe Moore, Detroit Skating Club

Low Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Molly Davies, Twin Bays SC
  2 Claire Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Emma Ramsey, Detroit Skating Club
  4 Julia Griessel, Onyx Suburban SA
  5 Elizabeth Aliotta, Onyx Suburban SA
  6 Stephanie Brisendine, St. Clair Shores FSC
  7 Kira Thomsen, Detroit Skating Club
  8 Brittney Leist, Lakeland SC
  9 Katerina Renusch, St. Clair Shores FSC
 10 Zoe Moore, Detroit Skating Club

Low Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Brianna Vono, Onyx Suburban SA
  2 Kathryn Shaw, Port Huron FSC
  3 Danielle Thomas, Detro! it Skating Club
  4 Katherine Pudduck, Lakeland SC
  5 Rachel Joliet, Onyx Suburban SA
  6 Kelsey Nicholson, St. Clair Shores FSC
  7-TIE Audrey Schult, Lakeland SC
  7-TIE Emma Peck, St. Clair Shores FSC
  9 Brooke Symons, Onyx Suburban SA
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Novice Pairs - Final Standings
  1 Heather Buckner, Nashville FSC
  1 Matthew Reuter, Nashville FSC
  2 Rachel Cole, Detroit Skating Club
  2 Colin Glabinski, Dupage FSC

Novice Pairs Short Program - Exhibition - Final Standings
  1 Heather Buckner, Nashville FSC
  1 Matthew Reuter, Nashville FSC

Open Juvenile Free Skate  - Final Standings
  1 Jade Lun, St. Clair Shores FSC
  2 Kelsey Kavulich, Onyx Suburban SA
  3 Katherine Krausman, Lakeland SC
  4 Courtney Cameron, St. Clair Shores FSC
  5 Ashley Rucha, Onyx Suburban SA
  6 Cassandra Alfaro, Onyx Suburban SA
  7 Danielle Bryant, Louisville Skating Ac...
  8 Rebecca Fracassa, St. Clair Shores FSC
  9 Lauren Braun, St. Clair Shores FSC
 10 Tracy Dewey, Port Huron FSC
 11 Francesca Fracassa, St. Clair Shores FSC
 12 Sophia Othoudt, Lansing SC
 13 Kristin Prestel, North Suburban FSC
 14 Kassandra Millner, Lakeland SC

Open Juvenile Short Program - Final Standings
  1 Jade Lun, St. Clair Shores FSC
  2 Lauren Braun, St. Clair Shores FSC
  3 Sophia Othoudt, Lansing SC
  4 Courtney Cameron, St. Clair Shores FSC
  5 Katherine Krausman, Lakeland SC
  6 Rebecca Fracassa, St. Clair Shores FSC
  7 Francesca Fracassa, St. Clair Shores FSC

Pre-Juvenile Boys Free Skate - Final Standings
  1 Justin Highgate-Bretman, St. Clair Shores FSC
  2 Parviz Kanga, Strongsville Skating ...

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Isabelle Daskas, Onyx Suburban SA
  2 Alexandra Parks, Lansing SC
  3 Veronica Heitz, Port Huron FSC
  4 Morgan Anderson, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  5 Emily Falk, Port Huron FSC

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Grace Gsellman, Strongsville Skating ...
  2 Kelley Buc, Port Huron FSC
  3 Lauren Dumas, North Suburban FSC
  4 Jacquelyn Keller, Lakeland SC
  5 Madeleine York, North Suburban FSC

Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Caitlin DeLuca, Detroit Skating Club
  2 Carly Bullock, Lansing SC
  3 Holly Arneil, Port Huron FSC
  4 Kelley Buc, Port Huron FSC
  5 Samantha Cappello, FSC of Birmingham
  6 Diane Elghoul, Farmington Hills FSC
  7 Taris Brashers, Louisville Skating Ac...
  8 Lila Asher, Louisville Skating Ac...
  9 Emily Falk, Port Huron FSC
 10 Margaret Blackmer, Onyx Suburban SA
 11 Heather Baines, St. Clair Shores FSC
 12-TIE Abigail Benard, Westland FSC
 12-TIE Grace Anderson, Detroit Skating Club

Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Alison Freier, SC of Novi
  2 Allison Gutowski, Westland FSC
  3 Grace Gsellman, Strongsville Skating ...
  4 Klabera Komini, Mt. Clemens FSC
  5 Ashley Kersten, Detroit Skating Club
  6 Mackenzie Garlitz, Strongsville Skating ...
  7 Madeline Geffert, Onyx Suburban SA
  8 Natalie Fireman, Detroit Skating Club
  9 Elizabeth Ivanovic, Strongsville Skating ...
 10 Erin Maki, Onyx Suburban SA
 11 Leah Israel, Detroit Skating Club
 12 Rebecca McNeill, Port Huron FSC

Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Lyndsay Ream, Strongsville Skating ...
  2 Madeleine Rutledge, Detroit Skating Club
  3 Jordan Thayer, St. Clair Shores FSC
  4 Anastacia Torossian, Lakeland SC
  5 Alexandra Parks, Lansing SC
  6 Jessica Nicosia, Detroit Skating Club
  7 Lauren Zisholz, Lansing SC
  8 Brooke Ulmer, Port Huron FSC
  9 Katrina Stack, SC of Novi
 10 Alexandra Zazula, Detroit Skating Club
 11 Madeleine York, North Suburban FSC
 12 Marissa Shoemaker, Lakeland SC
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Pre-Juvenile Free Skate Championship - Final Standings
  1 Alison Freier, SC of Novi
  2 Caitlin DeLuca, Detroit Skating Club
  3 Lyndsay Ream, Strongsville Skating ...
  4 Madeleine Rutledge, Detroit Skating Club
  5 Allison Gutowski, Westland FSC
  6 Samantha Cappello, FSC of Birmingham
  7 Grace Gsellman, Strongsville Skating ...
  8 Klabera Komini, Mt. Clemens FSC
  9 Kelley Buc, Port Huron FSC
 10 Holly Arneil, Port Huron FSC
 11 Anastacia Torossian, Lakeland SC
 12 Alexandra Parks, Lansing SC
 13 Ashley Kersten, Detroit Skating Club
 14 Carly Bullock, Lansing SC
 15 Jordan Thayer, St. Clair Shores FSC

Pre-Juvenile/Juvenile Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Lyndsay Ream, Strongsville Skating ...
  2 Samantha Cappello, FSC of Birmingham
  3 Hanna Guidry, North Suburban FSC
  4 Elizabeth Ivanovic, Strongsville Skating ...
  5 Emily Brzezicki, St. Clair Shores FSC

Pre-Juvenile/Juvenile Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Lauren Dumas, North Suburban FSC
  2 Grace Gsellman, Strongsville Skating ...
  3 !  Amanda Iavasile, SC of Novi
  4 Maria Mulligan, Port Huron FSC
  5 Angel Zhang, Strongsville Skating ...
  6 Kelley Buc, Port Huron FSC

Preliminary Boys Free Skate  - Final Standings
  1 Daniel Li, Detroit Skating Club
  2 Stanley Mackey, Westland FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Maria Mulligan, Port Huron FSC
  2 Fatima Awn, TSX Skating Academy
  3 Amy Jachim, TSX Skating Academy
  4 Chloe Gates, Twin Bays SC
  5 Nicole Roxbury, Twin Bays SC
  6 Meghan Murphy, Port Huron FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Bridget Race, Farmington Hills FSC
  2 Katarina DeFilippo, Lansing SC
  3 Ireland Portalski, St. Clair Shores FSC
  4 Cori Shomo, Skate Company SC
  5 Eden Ehlers, Lansing SC
  6 Jenna Blackburn, Kalamazoo FSC
  7 Rachel Schepke, Onyx Suburban SA

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Alexis Eggleston, Columbus FSC
  2 Mikayla Eshleman, Kalamazoo FSC
  3 Tessa Dupes, Port Huron FSC
  4 Kimberly Wegner, St. Clair Shores FSC

Preliminary Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Shelby Dziedzic, SA of Plymouth
  2 Isabelle Daskas, Onyx Suburban SA
  3 Maria Mulligan, St. Clair Shores FSC
  4 Victoria Brown, North Suburban FSC
  5 Lauren Dumas, North Suburban FSC
  6 Karisa Yu, Lakeland SC
  7 Hanna Guidry, North Suburban FSC
  8 Julia Szydlowski, Onyx Suburban SA

Preliminary Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Hannah Szajner, Lakeland SC
  2 Jasmine Patrick, Troy Academy of FS
  3 Rachel Schepke, Onyx Suburban SA
  4 Hailey Tramel, Troy Academy of FS
  5 Stacey Tomkovich, Farmington Hills FSC
  6 Ashley Wojtyo, SC of Novi
  7 Ireland Portalski, St. Clair Shores FSC
  8 Cortney Kubicki, Troy Academy of FS

Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Meghan Murphy, Port Huron FSC
  2 Ashton Clemons, Louisville Skating Ac...
  3 Madison George, Detroit Skating Club
  4 Allison Paxton, Louisville Skating Ac...
  5 Jenalyn Pangborn, St. Clair Shores FSC

Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Fatima Awn, TSX Skating Academy
  2 Cori Shomo, Skate Company SC
  3 Amy Jachim, TSX Skating Academy
  4 Meredith Bauer, SC of Novi
  5 Jenna Blackburn, Kalamazoo FSC
  6 Shelby Bosak, Strongsville Skating ...
  7 Mikayla Eshleman, Kalamazoo FSC

Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group D - Final Standings
  1 Courtney Ring, SC of Novi
  2 Morgan Anderson, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  3 Alexis Eggleston, Columbus FSC
  4 Alyson Wellman, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
  5 Amanda Olshavsky, Westland FSC
  6 Alexandra Thayer, St. Clair Shores FSC
  7 Tessa Dupes, Port Huron FSC
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Preliminary Limited Free Skate- Group C - Final Standings
  1 Bridget Race, Farmington Hills FSC
  2 Katarina DeFilippo, Lansing SC
  3-TIE Kimberly Wegner, St. Clair Shores FSC
  3-TIE Elizabeth Meldrum, St. Clair Shores FSC
  5 Eden Ehlers, Lansing SC
  6 Carrie Fisher, Ice House Skating Aca...
  7 Veronica Heitz, Port Huron FSC
  8 Paris Berry, St. Clair Shores FSC

Preliminary Spins - Final Standings
  1 Shelby Bosak, Strongsville Skating ...
  2 Paris Berry, St. Clair Shores FSC
  3 Alexis Eggleston, Columbus FSC
  4 Emily O'Toole, FSC of Birmingham
  5 Tessa Dupes, Port Huron FSC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Sophia Dai, Arctic FSC
  2 Abigail Gilmore, Lansing SC
  3 Anna Carlin, St. Clair Shores FSC
  4 Marissa Maceri, Onyx Suburban SA
  5 Hayley Marlow, St. Clair Shores FSC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Emerson Hancock, St. Clair Shores FSC
  2 Abigail Schmitt, Kent SC
  3 Annemarie Heitz, Port Huron FSC
  4 Bailey Kehrig, Onyx Suburban SA
  5 Victoria Lebryk, Dearborn FSC
  6 Carolyn Cooper, Lansing SC

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings
  1 Erin Hoagland, North Suburban FSC
  2 Brianna Bletch, Fraser FSC
  3 Caitlyn Fortier, St. Clair Shores FSC
  4 Tonya Guidry, North Suburban FSC
  5 Megan Ewald, St. Clair Shores FSC
  6 Alissa Folger, Lansing SC
  7 Samantha Foy, South Metro Shores FSC
  8 Rachel Czapp, Berkley Royal Blades FSC

Pre-Preliminary Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Caroline Yu, TSX Skating Academy
  2 Nicole Roxbury, Twin Bays SC
  3 Madison Gietzen, Onyx Suburban SA
  4 Sammy Parks, Lansing SC
  5 Octavia Renke, Troy Academy of FS
  6 Abigail Schmitt, Kent SC

Pre-Preliminary Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Cristen Barnett, Winterhurst FSC
  2 Chloe Gates, Twin Bays SC
  3 Myles Grandstaff, Lansing SC
  4 Brianna Bletch, Fraser FSC
  5 Emily Cronizer, Onyx Suburban SA
  6 Amy Hu, Detroit Skating Club
  7 Emily O'Toole, FSC of Birmingham

Pre-Preliminary Spins - Final Standings
  1 Erin Hoagland, North Suburban FSC
  2 Abigail Schmitt, Kent SC
  3 Katerina Zimmerman, Strongsville Skating ...
  4 Victoria Lebryk, Dearborn FSC

Senior Pairs Short Program - Exhibition - Final Standings
  1 Andrea Best, Detroit Skating Club
  1 Trevor Young, Detroit Skating Club

Solo Dance - Canasta Tango - Final Standings
  1 Sydney Carr, Fraser FSC
  2 David Ureel, Fraser FSC
  3 Brianna Bletch, Fraser FSC

Solo Dance - Cha Cha - Final Standings
  1 Alissa Folger, Lansing SC
  2 Brianna Bletch, Fraser FSC
  3 Emily Hong, Detroit Skating Club

Solo Dance - Dutch Waltz - Final Standings
  1 David Ureel, Fraser FSC
  2 Sydney Carr, Fraser FSC
  3 Kelsey Kowal, Fraser FSC

Solo Dance - European Waltz - Final Standings
  1 Shannon Hurst, St. Clair Shores FSC
  2 Andrea Heide, St. Clair Shores FSC

Solo Dance - Fourteenstep - Final Standings
  1 Emily O'Toole, FSC of Birmingham
  2 Andrea Heide, St. Clair Shores FSC

Solo Dance - Hickory Hoedown - Final Standings
  1 Emily Hong, Detroit Skating Club
  2 Jessica Nicosia, Detroit Skating Club

Solo Dance - Rocker Foxtrot - Final Standings
  1 Shannon Hurst, St. Clair Shores FSC
  2 Megan McLeod, St. Clair Shores FSC

Solo Dance - Ten Fox - Final Standings
  1 Jessica Nicosia, Detroit Skating Club
  2 Emily Hong, Detroit Skating Club
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Solo Dance - Willow Waltz - Final Standings
  1 Emily Hong, Detroit Skating Club
  2 Jessica Nicosia, Detroit Skating Club

Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skate A- Final Standings
1  Sophia Dai, Arctic FSC
2 Marissa Maceri, Onyx Suburban SA
3  Olivia Moreau, Detroit SC
4  Emerson Hancock, St  Clair Shores FSC
5  Anna Carlin, St  clair Shores FSC
6  Paige Weymouth, Onyx Suburban SA
7  Annemarie Heitz, Port hurton FSC
8  Molly Domborwski, Fraser FSC
9  Hayley Marlow, St  Clair Shores FSC

Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skate B- Final Standings
1  Natalie Hickman, Detroit SC
2  Allie Noel, Mt  Clemens FSC
3  Emma Rooney, Louisville SA
4  Jeanna Yu, Onyx Suburban SA
5  Megan Martzolff, Detroit SC
6  Rachel Horton, Lakeland SC
7  Mackenzie Clark, St  Clair Shores FSC
8  Rachel Czapp, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
9  Victoria Lebryk, Dearborn FSC
10  Carolyn Cooper, Lansing SC

Pre-Preliminary Limited Free Skate C- Final Standings
1  Erin Hoagland, North Suburban FSC
2  Caitlyn Fortier, St  Clair Shores FSC
3  Megan Ewald, St  Clair Shores FSC
4  Lauren English, Louisville SA
5  McKale Binham, Port Huron FSc
6  Mackenzie Lam, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
7  Samantha Foy, South Metro Shores FSC
8  Courtney Guilbault-Amey, Port Hurton FSC

Pre- Preliminary Limited Free Skate D- Final Standings
1  Hope Thompson, Port huron FSC
2  Christianna Akers, Berkley Royal Blades FSC
3  Tonya Guidry, North Suburban FSC
4  Alissa Folger, Lansing SC
5  Aby Anderson, Lansing SC
6  Kelly Wilton, SC of Novi
7  Emily Roth, Lansing SC
8  Kathleen Butler, St  Clair Shores FSC


